

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.507

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19th JULY, 2017


PICK AND DROP OF DOCUMENTS FROM MP’S OFFICIAL RESIDENCE

 507.  SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:
 SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposal is received/ pending with the Government for pick and drop facility of the documents and letters from the Members’ of Parliament Government Residential addresses to the Post Office; and

(b) if so the details thereof and measures taken by the Government for smooth functioning/communication between public representatives and the Government
Official?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam. There is no proposal received /pending with the Government for pick and drop facility of the documents and letters from the Members’ of Parliament

Government Residential addresses to the Post Offices.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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